

RESOLUTION NO. 1995-21

AUTHORIZING A CHANGE ORDER TO CONTRACT NO. 93035 WITH NATIONAL ENGINEERING AND CONTRACTING COMPANY FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE GCRTA PASSENGER ACCESSWAY TO GATEWAY IN THE AMOUNT OF \$100,871.00 CAPITAL GRANT OH-90-X170 (100% LOCAL MATCH)

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees, by Resolution No. 1993-101 authorized a contract with National Engineering and Contracting Co. for the construction of the GCRTA Passenger Accessway connecting the Tower City Rapid Station to the Gateway Arena and Sports Complex at a cost of seven million seven hundred forty-five thousand and 00/100 dollars (\$7,745,000.00); and

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees by previous Resolutions, 1993-170, 1994-8, 1994-47, and 1994-85 authorized additional construction services to accommodate unforeseen site conditions, regulatory requirements, and directed changes increasing the contract cost to nine million nine hundred eighty-three thousand one hundred forty-eight and 82/100 (\$9,983,148.82), in order to ensure that the Passenger Accessway construction project would remain on schedule; and

WHEREAS, changed site conditions and directed changes arose during the final construction phases requiring construction changes to ensure public safety, and the structural integrity of the GCRTA Passenger Accessway; and

WHEREAS, the cost of the additional services is one hundred thousand eight hundred seventy one & 00/100 dollars (\$100,871.00).

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority, Cuyahoga County, Ohio:

Section 1. That the General Manager be and he is hereby authorized to increase the contract with National Engineering & Contracting Company by one hundred thousand eight hundred seventy one & 00/100 dollars (\$100,871.00) to a maximum total price of ten million eighty four thousand nineteen & 82/100 dollars (\$10,084,019.82).

Section 2. That this contract amendment shall be payable 100% of GCRTA Local Match Funds.

Section 3. That this resolution shall become effective immediately upon its adoption.

Adopted: February 21, 1995



President

Attest: 

Secretary-Treasurer